
SAGINAW CHIPPEWA TRIBAL COURT 

NOTICE OF FEE SCHEDULE MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2014 
 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL:  Intergovernmental Service of Process    $ 10.00 
 
CIVIL MATTERS:   Damages equal to or less than $1,000       $ 50.00 
    Damages more than $1,000 & less than $5,000   $100.00 

Damages $5,000 or greater & less than $25,000   $150.00 
Damages $25,000 and greater     $200.00 
Petition for Judicial Review     $ 60.00 
Real property       $ 30.00 

    Landlord Tenant      $ 60.00 
    Civil Restraining Order      $ 30.00 
    Child support/custody/paternity petition   $ 60.00 
    Enforcement of Foreign Judgment 

order equal to or less than $1,000   $ 50.00 
     order $1,000 or greater & less than $5,000  $100.00 
     order $5,000 or greater  & less than $25,000  $150.00 
     order $25,000 or greater    $200.00   
    Civil counter-claim      $ 30.00 
    Enrollment/Membership     $ 60.00 
    Annulment       $120.00 
    Divorce without children     $120.00 
    Divorce with children      $150.00 
    Divorce Judgment Fee      $ 75.00 
    Civil Appeal       $150.00 
    Civil Jury Fee (due at filing)     $500.00 
 
PROBATE MATTERS:  Estate        $ 60.00 
    Adoption       $100.00 
    Guardianship for a Minor     $ 60.00 
    Guardianship for an Incapacitated Adult    $ 60.00 
 
MOTION FEES:   Civil/Probate/Estate Motion/Appellate*    $ 50.00 
    *If court appointed, fee not applicable 
 
TRIBAL BAR ADMISSION: Attorney Admission      $100.00 
    Annual Attorney Admission Fee     $ 50.00 
    Copy of Tribal Code      $150.00 
    Copy of Section of Tribal Code     $ 35.00 
 
MISCELLANEOUS FEES:  Criminal Appeal       $ 25.00 
    Marriage License      $ 40.00 
    Marriage Ceremony Fee by a Tribal Judge   $ 40.00 
    Copies – court related/per page     $   2.00 
    Copies – non-court related/per page*    $   2.00 
    *plus $4.00 per 15 minutes 
    History Check SCIT Agencies     $ 10.00 
    History Check Outside Agencies     $ 25.00 
 
TRANSCRIPTS:   (requests must be in writing & accompany a deposit) 
    Original & 1 copy within 30 days     $   2.50 
    Original & 1 copy within 7-10 days    $   5.00 
    Additional copies      $   1.90 


